
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~~ 
4:-

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

L.D. 1172 

DATE: May 31, 1995 (Filing No. S- 205 ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 
841, L.D. 1172, Bill, "An Act to Increase Moose Hunting Permit 
Application Fees" 

Amend the amendment by striking out everything after the 
title and before the statement of fact and inserting in its place 
the following: 

'Amend the bill by inserting after section 2 the following: 

'Sec. 3. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

Enforcement Operations -
Inland Fisheries and Wildlife 

All Other 

Provides additional funds for 
enforcement purposes.' 

1995-96 1996-97 

$215,600 $215,600 

Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the 
statement of fact the following: 

Page l-LR1370(3) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



• '+1 
~ 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P . 
L.D. 1172 

841, 

'FISCAL NOTE 

1995-96 1996-97 

APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

General Fund $215,600 $215,600 

REVENUES 

General Fund $215,600 $215,600 

Increasing moose hunting permit and application fees for 
nonresidents and aliens will increase annual General Fund revenue 
by $215,600 annually beginning in fiscal year 1995-96. 

To meet the requirements of the Constitution of Maine, this 
bill includes General Fund appropriations of $215,600 annually in 
fiscal years 1995-96 and 1996-97 to the Department of Inland 
Fisheries and Wildlife for additional enforcement efforts.' , 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment 
replaces the fiscal 

SPONSORED BY: 
(Senator HALL) 

COUNTY: Piscataquis 

SENATE 

n appropriation section to the bill and 

Page 2-LR1370(3) 

AMENDMENT 




