

		L.D. 1172		
2	DATE: Mar 21 1005	(Filing No. S- 20	15 \	
4	DATE: May 31, 1995	(riling No. 5- 20		
6	Reproduced and distributed under the of the Senate.	direction of the	Secretary	
8				
10	STATE OF MAINE SENATE			
12	117TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION			
14			11 · · · · · · ·	
16	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMIT: 841, L.D. 1172, Bill, "An Act to Inc. Application Fees"			
18			-ft	
20	Amend the amendment by striking out everything after the title and before the statement of fact and inserting in its place the following:			
22	'Amend the bill by inserting after	contion 2 the fo	llowing	
24			-	
26	'Sec. 3. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.			
28		1995-96	1996-97	
30	INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF			
32				
34	Enforcement Operations - Inland Fisheries and Wildlife			
36	All Other	\$215,600	\$215,600	
38	Provides additional funds for enforcement purposes.'			
40 42	Further amend the bill by inserti statement of fact the following:	ng at the end h	before the	

T'S

• .

1

Page 1-LR1370(3)

SENATE AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 841, L.D. 1172

'FISCAL NOTE

2		1995-96	1996-97
4	APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS		
6	General Fund	\$215,600	\$215,600
8	REVENUES		
10	General Fund	\$215,600	\$215,600
12	Increasing moose hunting permit a	and applicatio	on fees for
14	nonresidents and aliens will increase ar by \$215,600 annually beginning in fiscal	nnual General H	
16	To meet the requirements of the Co	-	Maina thic
18	bill includes General Fund appropriation fiscal years 1995-96 and 1996-97 to	s of \$215,600	annually in
20	Fisheries and Wildlife for additional en	_	
22	STATEMENT OF FA	A C'T	
24	STATEMENT OF FA		
	This amendment adds an appropriatio	n section to t	he bill and
26	replaces the fiscal note.		
28	A CIDOR		
30	SPONSORED BY:		
32	COUNTY: Piscataquis		
34			

Page 2-LR1370(3)

• .

;

SENATE AMENDMENT